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ACADEMIC CALENDAR: SESSION 2022–23 EVEN  
(02 FEB-2023 – 30 JUNE-2023) SEMESTER FOR ALL COURSES 

 
             FEB-2023           MARCH-2023         APRIL-2023 

S M T W T F S 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28     
 

S M T W T F S 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30 31  
 

S M T W T F S 

30      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 
 

           MAY-2023         JUNE-2023  

S M T W T F S 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

28 29 30 31    
 

S M T W T F S 

    1 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30  
 

 

   

S N Activity Period 
 
 
 

1 

 
 
 

Academic Session 

Thursday 02, 2023  To Friday, June 30, 2023 
 Month Sundays Holidays working 

days 
 

 Feb -2023 4 1 22  
March -2023 4 3 24  
April -2023 5 3 22  
May -2023 4 1 26  
June -2023 4 0 26  

Total 21 08           120  
 
2 

 
Commencement of Classes 

 For IV,VI and VIII Semester: Feb 02, 2023  (Thursday) 

 For II Sem: Feb 06, 2023 (Monday)    
3 Registration at UTU Portal 13 February 2023 (Monday) to 14 February 2023 (Tuesday) 

  



4 First Internal Examinations 20 March 2023 (Monday) to 24 March 2023 (Friday) 
 

5 Second Internal Examinations  
08 May 2023 (Monday) to 13May 2023 (Saturday) 

 

6 University Theory Examinations 02 June 2023 (Friday) 
 

7 University Practical Examinations 22 June 2023 (Thursday) to 29 June 2023 (Thursday) 
 

8 
Commencement of Odd Semester 
Classes 2023-24 16 August 2023 (Wednesday) 

 

 
LIST OF PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 

SN Festival Date Day 

1 Maha Shivratri 18/02/2023 Saturday 

2 Holika Dahan 07/03/2023 Tuesday 

3 Holi 08/03/2023 Wednesday 

4 Ram Navmi 30/03/2023 Thursday 

5 Mahavir Jayanti 04/04/2023 Tuesday 

6 Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti 14/04/2023 Friday 

7 Id-Ul-Fitr 22/04/2023 Saturday 

8 Budhha Purnima 05/05/2023 Friday 

                                                                             
Dr. Pankaj Chaudhary          

                                                                                                      Campus Director 
Note:  

1. Minor modifications in the schedule are possible as per actual University/Board 
notifications or as per Covid-19 Situations etc.  
 
2. Minimum 75% Attendance is compulsory for all students to be eligible for any 
Internal/External Examinations. Students must note that Attendance will be uploaded at 
University portal on a daily basis. 
 
3. It is compulsory for all students to appear and perform well in both internal exams to be 
eligible for University/Board Examinations. 
 
4. Summer Internships of 100% pre-final year students must be confirmed by the 
respective HODs with the help of T&P Cell before 30.04.2023. 
 
5. Placements of 100% Interested final year students must be confirmed by the respective 
HODs with the help of T&P Cell before 30.04.2023.  
 
6. Two Industrial Visits per department are compulsory before 30.04.2023. Departmental 
Activity Calendar will be notified separately. 
 


